Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the atteched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MEDIA, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ideastream
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other Non-Profit Corporation Citizenship (see guidelines) Ohio Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yos ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 23, 2002 Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other	Goneral Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Nonprofit Citizenship Ohio If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76292414 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CLEVELAND PUBLIC RADIO, IDEASTREAM, THE ALL-DAY BR	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2497813, 2429841, 2531348, 2428400 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A, Crehore, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Ulmer & Berne LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1660 West 2nd Street</u> , <u>Suite 1100</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 44113 Phone Number: 216-583-7070	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1884</u>
Fax Number: 216-583-7071 Email Address: ccrehore@ulmer.com	Authorized User Name Charles A. Crehore, Esq.
9. Signature: Signature Charles A. Crehore, Esq. Name of Person Signing	March 7, 2006 Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Doc ID -->

200227301830

P.2



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mell: bueserv@sos.etate.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (seed the) The second to the first through ⊕Yes PO Box 1390 Columbua, OH 43216
Requires an additional (se of \$100 *** PO Box 1028 ONo Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members (Domestic)

	Filing Fee S	£50.00	
	•		Ct. 28 8
TOURDIE ON MONEYA			SECR.
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) . (1) Domestic for Profit		Long	
Amended	Amendment	(2) Domestic Non-Profit Amended	
· (122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	✓ Amendmen 🖺 🔅
		(car running	(126-AMD) 1
			<u> </u>
complete the conoral infor	nation in this section for the box chec	ked above.	31.E8
Name of Corporation	Media, Inc.		# 5 F
Cherter Number	1186484		
Name of Officer	Jarrold F. Wareham	***************************************	
Tite	President and Chief Executive O	fficer	
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that:		
A meeting of the	☐ shareholders	directors (non-pa	offi emended enticles only)
☑ members was duly call		8, 2002	
-	tO:	ate)	
at which meeting a quorum oterwas cast which entitle	was present in person or by proxy, but them to exercise 100 9	pased upon the quonim pro 6 as the voting power of the	sent, an affirmative corporation.
] In a writing eigned by a	all of the shereholders direct sentitled to the notice of a meeting or	ctors (non-profit amended artic r such other proportion not	les only)
members who would be articles of regulations of	r bylaws parmit.		, 20 213
members who would be السا	x bylaws parmit.		
) members who would be articles of regulations o	r bylawe parmit.		
) members who would be articles of regulations of	r bylawe parmit.		
J members who would be articles of regulations of regulations of regulations of the control of t	x bylaws parmit.	De and the same are hereby	
J members who would be articles of regulations of regulations of regulations of the control of t	oox la ohecked.	De and the same are hereby	

641

Page 1 of 2

Lest Revised: May 2002

Doc ID>	200227301830
---------	--------------

•		•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	į
of the following brioning	ation (bust be assistated If an amended tiox is chaoled, solved, complete the areas that apply.		-;
	e corporation to: ideastream	-	
			4
contest the bases in th	e thats of Ohio where its principal office is located is in	the City of:	ŀ
(day, village or low	nahip) (ooust)		į
HIRD: The purposes o	of the corporation are as national:	"	ı
			1
			٦į
	•		-
			ľ
			1
ŀ			
		·	Π
			1
URTH: The number of a	hares which the corporation is sufnortzed to have outst (Does not apply to bec (II))	tending is:] ;
	10-00 (A))		
	-		1
	-	•	•
EEO koro			•
REQUIRED	Jaco A Use	9/23/02	
m be authenticated pred) by an authorized	Authorized Representative	9/23/02 Dates	
m be authenticated pred) by an authorized	Authorized Rapresentative Journald F. Warchen, President &	Date	
at be authenticated (med) by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative	Date	
at be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Rapresentative Journald F. Warchen, President &	Date	
at be authenticated (med) by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Warchen, Franciscon & Chief Precurive of	Dartes Definition	
at be authenticated (med) by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Warchen, Franciscon & Chief Precurive of	Dartes Definition	
at be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Warchen, Franciscon & Chief Precurive of	Dartes Definition	
at be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	
m be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	The second secon
at be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	The second secon
m be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	The same of the same and the same of the s
at be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	The same of the sa
at be authenticated (med) by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	The same of the same and the same of the s
at be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	
M be authenticated [ned] by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	The same of the same and the same of the s
nt be authenticated (ned) by an authorized resentative	Authorized Representative Journald F. Wareham, President & Chief Executive of Authorized Representative	Date Date	The same of the same and the same of the s

ULMER & BERNE LLP

This e-mail or facsimile and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain material protected by lawyer-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail or facsimile to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail or facsimile and any file attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at 216.583.7000 or by reply e-mail or facsimile to the sender. You must destroy the original transmission and its contents. You will be reimbursed for reasonable costs incurred in notifying us.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0965

4

Doc ID -->

200227301830

DATE: 09/30/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200227301830 DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FiLING 50.00 EXPED 100.00

PENALTY .00 CERT .00

Ulmer & Berne

COPY

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

ULMER & BERNE LLP ATTN: DOUGLAS K. SESNOWITZ 1300 E NINTH ST.,STE 900 CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1186484

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

IDEASTREAM

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200227301830



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of September, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0966